8700_series_wraparound 11/15 page 1 of 2
Vandal resistant
T5, T5HO, or T8
The Philips Day-Brite / Philips CFI 8700 series wraparound is a speci-
fication grade wet or damp location luminaire for medium or minimum
security applications such as corridors, locker rooms, school restrooms,
and tunnels.
Project:

8700 series
wraparound
Ordering guide Example:  8705-232-UNV-F-F1-1/2-EB
Family No. of Lamps Lamp Type1 Voltage Lens Type Fasteners No. of Ballasts Ballast Type Options
  –   –   –   –   –   –   –
8705 5" Wide Unit
8709 9" Wide Unit
8713 13" Wide Unit
1 One
Lamp
(8705
Only)
2 Two
Lamps2
3 Three
Lamps
(8713
Only)3
4 Four
Lamps
(8713
Only)
14 14WT5 (24")
17 17WT8 (24")
24HO 24WT5HO (24")
32 32WT8 (48")
28 28WT5 (48")
54HO 54WT5HO (48")
UNV  Universal
voltage,
120-277V
120  120V
277  277V
347  347V
F .187 Prismatic
Polycarbonate
H .156 Prismatic
Polycarbonate
F1 Allen Head
Center Pin
Reject
F2 TORX Head
Center Pin
Reject
SF Specified
Fastener
1/1 1-Lamp
Ballast
1/2 2-Lamp
Ballast
1/3 3-Lamp
Ballast
1/4 4-Lamp
Ballast
2/2 Two
2-Lamp
Ballasts
1/21 2-Lamp
and
1-Lamp
Ballast
EB Electronic
ballast, <10%
THD
EB10R T8 electronic
ballast,
program
rapid start,
<10% THD
SB Specified
Ballast
E7 B60 emerg. ballast, T8,
600-700 lumens, 120/277V4